

## BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 16-214**

## RESOLUTION AWARDING A FAIR AND OPEN CONTRACT FOR VETERANS PARK ELECTRICAL REPAIRS

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands advertised for bids for Veterans Park Electrical Repairs; and

WHEREAS, the governing body of the Borough of Highlands has made the determination that it is in the best interest of the Borough to award the contract for Veterans Park Electrical Repairs; and

**WHEREAS**, the following two (2) bids were received for Proposal A and Proposal B and reviewed by the Borough Engineer and Borough Attorney:

Company	Proposal A	Proposal B
Starlite Electric LLC.	\$61,355.00	\$36,630.00
Sodon's Electric, Inc.	\$69,700.00	\$43,000.00

; and

WHEREAS, Proposal A consists of Electrical Repairs and Improvements inclusive of all materials and labor; wherein Proposal B consists of Electrical Repairs and Improvements inclusive of labor and miscellaneous material as described in drawings contained in the bid material; and

**WHEREAS,** Starlite Electric, LLC appears to be the lowest responsible bid for the aforesaid Proposal; and

**WHEREAS**, certification of funds was made by the Chief Financial Officer that funds are available for the said purpose;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands that the contract for Veterans Park Electrical Repairs is hereby awarded to Starlite Electric, LLC for the aforesaid Proposal in the sum of \$61,355.00.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON		Χ	Χ			
CARD	Χ		Х			
D'ARRIGO			Х			4
WELLS			Х			
NOLAN						Χ
ON CONSENT AGENDA	No					

I, Dwayne M, Harris, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Regular Meeting, held November 02, 2016. WITNESS my hand this 3rd day of November 2016.

Dwayne M. Harris, RMC

Municipal Clerk